

SELLER'S DISCLOSURE NOTICE

©Texas Association of REALTORS®, Inc. 2019

Section 5.008, Property Code requires a seller of residential property of not more than one dwelling unit to deliver a Seller's Disclosure Notice to a buyer on or before the effective date of a contract. This form complies with and contains additional disclosures which exceed the minimum disclosures required by the Code.

CONCERNING THE PF	ROPI	ERT	Y A	Т							rch Glen Ln 77449-7499				
THIS NOTICE IS A DISCLOSURE OF DATE SIGNED BY SELLER AND IS			S N	IOT	ELLER'S KNOWLEDGE OF THE CONDITION OF THE PROPERTY AS OF THE DT A SUBSTITUTE FOR ANY INSPECTIONS OR WARRANTIES THE BUYER VARRANTY OF ANY KIND BY SELLER, SELLER'S AGENTS, OR ANY OTHER						R				
Seller is √ is not o	ccup	ying	the	Pro	perl	y. If	unoccupied (by Sell	er),	how	long	since Seller h	as occupied the	Prop	erty	?
					(app	roxi	mate date) or 🏒 nev	ver c	ccup	oied	the Property				
Section 1. The Proper This notice does	rty h not e	as tl stabl	h <mark>e i</mark> t	t <mark>em</mark> he it	s ma	arke to be	d below: (Mark Yes conveyed. The contra	(Y)	, No ill det	(N), termi	or Unknown	(U).) vill & will not conv	ev.		
Item	Υ	N	U	1	Ite		The Control of the Co	Υ	N	U	Item		Y	N	ι
Cable TV Wiring	1			1	Liquid Propane Gas:		Ė	1	<u> </u>		sump grinde	$\overline{}$	V	Ľ	
Carbon Monoxide Det.	<u> </u>	V		1	_		mmunity (Captive)		1		Rain Gutte		17	V	
Ceiling Fans	V	-		1	_		Property		1		Range/Sto		1	1	_
Cooktop	1	/			_	t Tu			1		Roof/Attic		1.7		
Dishwasher	V	V		1			m System		1		Sauna	VOITES	-V	1	Н
Disposal	1			1			/ave	./	V		Smoke De	etector	1	V	Н
Emergency Escape Ladder(s)		/			Outdoor Grill		V	/			tector - Hearing	V	1		
Exhaust Fans	1		_	1	Pa	tio/F	Decking	,			Spa		-	V	-
Fences	V			1			ng System	V	V	-	Trash Con	nnactor	+	V	
Fire Detection Equip.	1/			1	Po		ng Oystem	-	V		TV Antenn		+	1	-
French Drain	1	./			13. 77.2		quipment	_	V			ryer Hookup	1	V	-
Gas Fixtures	_	1					aint. Accessories	\vdash	V		Window S		1		
Natural Gas Lines	1	V					eater	-	V			ver System	V.		
riatarar Gao Emoo	1,			J		0111	Cater		V		Fublic Sev	ver System	IV.		
Item				Υ	N	U	,		Α	ddit	ional Informat	tion			
Central A/C				V			√ electric gas	nur	nber	of u	nits:				_
Evaporative Coolers					/		number of units:								
Wall/Window AC Units					V		number of units:								_
Attic Fan(s)					V		if yes, describe:								
Central Heat				V			electric V gas	nur	nber	of u	nits: 1				_
Other Heat					V		if yes, describe:								
Oven				1			number of ovens:	,	L	ele	ectric gas	other:			
Fireplace & Chimney				V			✓ woodgas log	gs	mo	ck	other:				-
Carport					1		attached not	atta	chec						
Garage				V			✓attachednot	atta	chec	t					_
Garage Door Openers				\checkmark			number of units:	2			number of re	emotes: 2			
Satellite Dish & Controls	3				V		owned lease	d fro	m:						
Security System				V			✓ ownedlease	d fro	m:						_
Solar Panels					V		owned leased from:								
Water Heater				V			electric √ gas	_ of	her:		nu	mber of units:			_
Water Softener				V		owned lease	d fro	m:						_	
0.11				if yes, describe:											
(TXR-1406) 09-01-19		ı	nitia	led I	oy: B	uyer:	,a	nd S	eller:	4	D ,	F	age	1 of 6	;
Stephen A. Mendel, 1155 Dairy Ashford, S Linda Ng					m® by	zipLogi	x 18070 Fifteen Mile Road, Frase	er Mich	Pho	ne. //13	s.875.5276 Fax	c.	4838 1	Monarcl	h

4838 Monarch Glen Ln

Concerning the Property at _	ncerning the Property at Katy, TX 77449-7499												
Underground Lawn Sprinkler			automatic manual areas covered: Front and back.										
Septic / On-Site Sewer Facil			√ if y	if yes, attach Information About On-Site Sewer Facility (TXR-1407)									
Water supply provided by:citywellMUDco-opunknownother:													
	ny o	f the	items listed in	this	Secti addit	on 1 that a ional sheets	re n	ot	in ces	wo sai	rking condition, that have def y):	ects	, or
-													
aware and No (N) if you are	no		are.)	s or	malfu	nctions in	any	0	f tl	ne '	following? (Mark Yes (Y) if y	/ou	are
Item	Υ	N	Item				Υ	1	N		Item	Υ	N
Basement		4	Floors					L	4		Sidewalks		V
Ceilings		V	Foundation		Slab(s)	V		_		Walls / Fences		V
Doors		V	Interior W					L	И		Windows		V
Driveways		V	Lighting F					L	4		Other Structural Components		V
Electrical Systems		V	Plumbing	Sys	tems			L	4	_			
Exterior Walls		V	Roof					1					
Transpersoble W	Ja	VVO	crity.			11.0					e / break fast room lest Foundation, v		
Condition				Υ	N	Conditio	n		_			Υ	N
Aluminum Wiring						Radon Gas					1	IN	
Asbestos Components				-	~	Settling / See foundation remarks					-	~	
Diseased Trees: oak wilt				-		Soil Movement					V		
Endangered Species/Habitat	on	Pror	erty		/	Subsurface Structure or Pits						V	
Fault Lines	. 011	1 10	city			The state of the s						~	
Hazardous or Toxic Waste						Underground Storage Tanks Unplatted Easements							1
Improper Drainage								_					1
Intermittent or Weather Sprin	nas					Unrecorded Easements Urea-formaldehyde Insulation					200000000000000000000000000000000000000		~
Landfill	90								_				1
Lead-Based Paint or Lead-B	aser	d Pt	Hazards		~	Water Damage Not Due to a Flood Event Wetlands on Property					V		
Encroachments onto the Pro			Tidzardo			Wood Ro			op	CIL	y		~
Improvements encroaching of			' property					atic	nn.	of t	ermites or other wood		
improvemente encreaching on ethers property					Active infestation of termites or other wood				1				
Located in Historic District					~		destroying insects (WDI) Previous treatment for termites or WDI						
Historic Property Designation						Previous treatment for termites or WDI Previous termite or WDI damage repaired					-		
Previous Foundation Repairs				1		Previous			-	1 V	voi damage repaired		1
Previous Roof Repairs				-					da	m	age needing repair		1
Previous Other Structural Repairs				V	Termite or WDI damage needing repair Single Blockable Main Drain in Pool/Hot								
					V	Tub/Spa*		101		· iai	ii Siaiii iii i ooi/i lot		
Previous Use of Premises for Manufacture of Methamphetamine					N	. 32. 504							

(TXR-1406) 09-01-19

Initialed by: Buyer: _____, ___ and Seller: ____

Produced with zipForm® by zipLogix 18070 Fifteen Mile Road, Fraser, Michigan 48026 www.zipLogix.com

Page 2 of 6

4838 Monarch

Nis an investment

"100-year floodplain" means any area of land that: (A) is identified on the flood insurance rate map as a special flood hazard area, which is designated as Zone A, V, A99, AE, AO, AH, VE, or AR on the map; (B) has a one percent annual chance of flooding, which is considered to be a high risk of flooding; and (C) may include a regulatory floodway, flood pool, or reservoir.

"500-year floodplain" means any area of land that: (A) is identified on the flood insurance rate map as a moderate flood hazard area, which is designated on the map as Zone X (shaded); and (B) has a two-tenths of one percent annual chance of flooding, which is considered to be a moderate risk of flooding.

"Flood pool" means the area adjacent to a reservoir that lies above the normal maximum operating level of the reservoir and that is subject to controlled inundation under the management of the United States Army Corps of Engineers.

"Flood insurance rate map" means the most recent flood hazard map published by the Federal Emergency Management Agency under the National Flood Insurance Act of 1968 (42 U.S.C. Section 4001 et seg.).

"Floodway" means an area that is identified on the flood insurance rate map as a regulatory floodway, which includes the channel of a river or other watercourse and the adjacent land areas that must be reserved for the discharge of a base flood, also referred to as a 100-year flood, without cumulatively increasing the water surface elevation more than a designated height.

"Reservoir" means a water impoundment project operated by the United States Army Corps of Engineers that is intended to retain water or delay the runoff of water in a designated surface area of land.

(TXR-1406) 09-01-19

Initialed by: Buyer: and Seller:

Page 3 of 6

^{*}For purposes of this notice:

(TXR-1406) 09-01-19

Initialed by: Buyer: _____, ___ and Seller: (

Page 4 of 6

ADDITIONAL NOTICES TO BUYER:

- (1) The Texas Department of Public Safety maintains a database that the public may search, at no cost, to determine if registered sex offenders are located in certain zip code areas. To search the database, visit www.txdps.state.tx.us. For information concerning past criminal activity in certain areas or neighborhoods, contact the local police department.
- (2) If the Property is located in a coastal area that is seaward of the Gulf Intracoastal Waterway or within 1,000 feet of the mean high tide bordering the Gulf of Mexico, the Property may be subject to the Open Beaches Act or the Dune Protection Act (Chapter 61 or 63, Natural Resources Code, respectively) and a beachfront construction certificate or dune protection permit may be required for repairs or improvements. Contact the local government with ordinance authority over construction adjacent to public beaches for more information.
- (3) If the Property is located in a seacoast territory of this state designated as a catastrophe area by the Commissioner of the Texas Department of Insurance, the Property may be subject to additional requirements to obtain or continue windstorm and hail insurance. A certificate of compliance may be required for repairs or improvements to the Property. For more information, please review *Information Regarding Windstorm and Hail Insurance for Certain Properties* (TXR 2518) and contact the Texas Department of Insurance or the Texas Windstorm Insurance Association.
- (4) This Property may be located near a military installation and may be affected by high noise or air installation compatible use zones or other operations. Information relating to high noise and compatible use zones is available in the most recent Air Installation Compatible Use Zone Study or Joint Land Use Study prepared for a military installation and may be accessed on the Internet website of the military installation and of the county and any municipality in which the military installation is located.
- (5) If you are basing your offers on square footage, measurements, or boundaries, you should have those items independently measured to verify any reported information.

161	The following	nrovidare	currently	provido	convice	to the	Droporty
(0)	THE IOHOWING	i biovideis	Currentiv	DIOVIGE	Service	to the	Proberty.

Electric: Reliant Energy	phone #: 713 - 207 - 7777
Sewer: Harris County MUD 284	phone #: <u>832 - 490 - 1600</u>
Water: Harris County MUD 284	phone #: 832 - 490 - 1600
Cable: NA	phone #: KA
Trash: WCA Waste Corporation	phone #: <u>281-368-8397</u>
Natural Gas: <u>Center Point</u>	phone #: 113-659 - 2111
Phone Company: NA	phone #: _ MA
Propane: NA	phone #: *
Internet: NA	phone #:NA

(7) This Seller's Disclosure Notice was completed by Seller as of the date signed. The brokers have relied on this notice as true and correct and have no reason to believe it to be false or inaccurate. YOU ARE ENCOURAGED TO HAVE AN INSPECTOR OF YOUR CHOICE INSPECT THE PROPERTY.

The undersigned Buyer acknowledges receipt of the foregoing notice.

Signature of Buyer	Date	Signature of Buyer	Date
Printed Name:		Printed Name:	
(TXR-1406) 09-01-19	Initialed by: Buyer:,	and Seller: ,	Page 6 of 6
	Produced with zipForm® by zipLogix 18070 Fifteen Mile R	oad, Fraser, Michigan 48026 www.zipl.ogix.com	4838 Monarch

Concerning the Prop	perty at		4838 Monarch Gle Katy, TX 77449-		
Section 9. Seller	has has not	attached a survey	of the Property.		
persons who reg	jularly provide in	spections and	who are either lic	y written inspection ensed as inspectors and complete the follo	s or otherwise
Inspection Date	Туре	Name of Inspe	ctor		No. of Pages
Kone					Tree or ages
Note: A buyer			orts as a reflection of th from inspectors chose	e current condition of the notation of the buyer.	ne Property.
Section 11. Check	any tax exemption	(s) which you (Sel	ler) currently claim fo	r the Property:	
Homestead	agement	Senior Citizen		Disabled	
Wildlife Mana	gement	Agricultural	:-	Disabled Veteran	
Other:				Unknown	
Section 12. Have y insurance provider	ou (Seller) ever file	ed a claim for da	mage, other than flo	od damage, to the Pr	roperty with any
insurance claim or which the claim wa	a settlement or awas made? Vyes	ard in a legal produce no If yes, explain:	ceeding) and not used Filed Claim	age to the Property (I the proceeds to mak	tor example, an the the repairs for replacement
requirements of Ch	anter 766 of the H	calth and Safety (20do2* unknown	accordance with the no ves. If no or u originally into ones a few y	
installed in acco including perfor	ordance with the requirmance, location, and	irements of the build power source require	ing code in effect in the	ings to have working smol area in which the dwelling ow the building code requ ial for more information.	g is located,
family who will impairment from the seller to ins	reside in the dwelling n a licensed physician; tall smoke detectors fo	is hearing-impaired; and (3) within 10 day or the hearing-impain	(2) the buyer gives the s s after the effective date,	the buyer or a member of seller written evidence of the buyer makes a writter tions for installation. The ke detectors to install.	the hearing request for
Seller acknowledges he broker(s), has ins	that the statements structed or influenced	s in this notice are d Seller to provide 8/16/19 Date	inaccurate information	er's belief and that no or to omit any material	information.
1	(6. 1 7	Date	Signature of Seller		Date
Printed Name:	ffrey L B	lackue!	Printed Name:	2	
TXR-1406) 09-01-19	Initialed b	y: Buyer: .	and Seller:	U .	Page 5 of 6

Produced with zipForm® by zipLogix 18070 Fifteen Mile Road, Fraser, Michigan 48026 www.zipLogix.com

4838 Monarch



Notice to a Purchaser of Real Property in a Water District

Note: This Notice should be completed and given to a prospective purchaser prior to execution of a binding contract of sale and purchase, should be executed by the seller and purchaser and should be attached as a separate portion of a purchase contract. Please see NOTE at bottom of page.

			1 0
	taxing authority and r As of this date, the r d valuation. If the dis f assessed valuation. from revenues receiv ty, at this date, be iss	may, subject to voter approval, issue an unlime ate of taxes levied by the district on real prostrict has not yet levied taxes, the most recent the total amount of bonds, excluding refunded or expected to be received under a contraved in \$25,400,000.00 , and the aggregation is \$25,400,000.00 , and the aggregation is \$25,400,000.00	prized amount of bonds and levy operty located in the district is ant projected rate of tax, as of ading bonds and any bonds or act with a governmental entity, egate initial principal amounts
2) The district has the authority to adopt and impose services available but not connected and which doe utilize the utility capacity available to the property. The most recent amount of the standby fee is property at the time of imposition and is secured by if any, of unpaid standby fees on a tract of property in	es not have a house, let he district may exerce. An a lien on the property	building, or other improvement located there cise the authority without holding an election unpaid standby fee is a personal obligation	eon and does not substantially on the matter. As of this date, of the person that owned the
3) Mark an "X" in one of the following three spaces	and then complete as	instructed.	
X Notice for Districts Located in Whole or in Part Notice for Districts Located in Whole or in Not Located within the Corporate Boundaries Notice for Districts that are NOT Located Extraterritorial Jurisdiction of One or More	Part in the Extrate es of a Municipality ed in Whole or in	erritorial Jurisdiction of One or More Ho (Complete Paragraph B). Party within the Corporate Boundaries	ome-Rule Municipalities and
A) The district is located in whole or in part we the district are subject to the taxes imposed by the material corporate boundaries of a municipality may be dissoluted in the corporate boun	nunicipality and by th	e district until the district is dissolved. By la	. The taxpayers of w, a district located within the he voters of the district.
B) The district is located in whole or in part ir located in the extraterritorial jurisdiction of a munic district is annexed, the district is dissolved.			. By law, a district voters of the district. When a
4) The purpose of this district is to provide water, so bonds payable in whole or in part from property tax these utility facilities are owned or to be owned by the Windstong Colony SEC 3	es. The cost of these	utility facilities is not included in the purcha	ase price of your property, and
All Machwell	8/16/19		<u> </u>
Signature of Seller	Date	Signature of Seller	Date
PURCHASER IS ADVISED THAT THE INFORM. TIME. THE DISTRICT ROUTINELY ESTABLISH EACH YEAR, EFFECTIVE FOR THE YEAR IS ADVISED TO CONTACT THE DISTRICT TO S INFORMATION SHOWN ON THIS FORM.	HES TAX RATES DO N WHICH THE TA DETERMINE THE	URING THE MONTHS OF SEPTEMBER X RATES ARE APPROVED BY THE I STATUS OF ANY CURRENT OR PROF	THROUGH DECEMBER OF DISTRICT. PURCHASER IS POSED CHANGES TO THE
The undersigned purchaser hereby acknowledges rec real property described in such notice or at closing of			ontract for the purchase of the
Signature of Purchaser	Date	Signature of Purchaser	Date
NOTE: Correct district name, tax rate, bond amount an addendum or paragraph of a purchase contract,	s. and legal description the notice shall be e	on are to be placed in the appropriate space. xecuted by the seller and purchaser, as indi	Except for notices included as icated. If the district does not

propose to provide one or more of the specified facilities and services, the appropriate purpose may be eliminated. If the district has not yet levied taxes, a statement of the district's most recent projected rate of tax is to be placed in the appropriate space. If the district does not have approval from the commission to adopt and impose a standby fee, the second paragraph of the notice may be deleted. For the purposes of the notice form required to be given to the prospective purchaser prior to execution of a binding contract of sale and purchase, a seller and any agent, representative, or person acting on the seller's behalf may modify the notice by substitution of the words "January 1, 2017 " for the words "this date" and place the correct calendar year in the appropriate space.

11/1/2014 @2014

©2015 Houston REALTORS® Information Service, Inc.

HAR400

Stephen A. Mendel, 1155 Dairy Ashford, Ste 104 Houston TX 77079 Phone: 713.875.5276 Fax: . Produced with zipForm® by zipLogix 18070 Fifteen Mile Road, Fraser, Michigan 48026 www.zipLogix.com

T-47 RESIDENTIAL REAL PROPERTY AFFIDAVIT (MAY BE MODIFIED AS APPROPRIATE FOR COMMERCIAL TRANSACTIONS)

Date:	GF No	
Name of Affiant(s): Jeffrey L Blackwell		
Address of Affiant: 11009 Riverview Dr; Houst	on, TX 77042	
Description of Property: Lot 4, Blk 1 Windstone County Harris	e Colony SEC 3 (aka 4838 Monarch Glen L	
"Title Company" as used herein is the Title the statements contained herein.	Insurance Company whose policy of title	insurance is issued in reliance upon
Before me, the undersigned notary for the State of Affiant(s) who after by me being sworn, stated:	ofTexas	, personally appeared
1. We are the owners of the Property as lease, management, neighbor, etc. For ex	y. (Or state other basis for knowledge ample, "Affiant is the manager of the Pr	by Affiant(s) of the Property, such roperty for the record title owners."):
2. We are familiar with the property and th	e improvements located on the Property.	
3. We are closing a transaction requir area and boundary coverage in the title insur Company may make exceptions to the covunderstand that the owner of the property, area and boundary coverage in the Owner's Police	verage of the title insurance as Title Co if the current transaction is a sale, may	saction. We understand that the Title ompany may deem appropriate. We request a similar amendment to the
 a. construction projects such as new permanent improvements or fixtures; b. changes in the location of boundary fence. c. construction projects on immediately adj 	structures, additional buildings, rooms, tees or boundary walls; joining property(ies) which encroach on the Progrants and/or easement dedications (such	garages, swimming pools or other troperty;
EXCEPT for the following (If None, Insert "None	e" Below:)	
5. We understand that Title Company provide the area and boundary coverage and Affidavit is not made for the benefit of any the location of improvements.	is relying on the truthfulness of the s upon the evidence of the existing real p other parties and this Affidavit does not	property survey of the Property. This
6. We understand that we have no liable in this Affidavit be incorrect other than inform the Title Company Jeffrey L Blackwell	MAR Notary My Comm	he policy(ies) should the information rect and which we do not disclose to RIA C. SIEGRIST Public, State Of Texas hission Expires 02-07-2023 ARY ID# 12430077-3
SWORN AND SUBSCRIBED this da		,20/9
Notary Public C. Suy		0

(TXR-1907) 02-01-2010



